
 
 

Airport 
 

DATE: March 26, 2024 
 
FROM: Greg Haug, Airport Director 
 
ITEM: Change Order #2 to the Ostrom Painting and Sandblasting Inc Contract dated 
10/19/2023 
 
REQUEST: 
Change Order #2 to the Ostrom Painting and Sandblasting Inc Contract dated 10/19/2023 
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
On October 10, 2023, The City Commission approved entering into a contract with Ostrom 
Painting and Sandblasting Inc. to repaint markings on runway 13/31 that were deemed out of 
compliance by the Federal Aviation Administration Certification Inspector. The first change 
order added in additional runway markings that were damaged during snow removal operations 
and would need to be repainted too. The completion date of the contract was March 31, 2024. 
Due to low temperatures, the pavement markings project will not be completed by the original 
completion date in the contract. Change Order #2 will extend the completion date from March 
31, 2024 to June 30, 2024 (additional 91 days) to allow the contractor to complete the project 
when the weather becomes warmer. This is a zero cost change order. 
 
RECOMMENDED CITY COMMISSION ACTION: 
Approve Change Order #2 to the Ostrom Painting and Sandblasting Inc.  
 
STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION: 
Matthew Remynse, Marketing and Operations Manager, 701-355-1812, 
mremynse@bismarcknd.gov 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 
1. AIR - 1 
 
 
 








	1. Change Order #2 to the Ostrom Painting and Sandbla
	AIR - CO #2 to  the Airfield Painting Contract
	AIR - 1


